Figure 6 shows the 10 signatures having the lowest total cost for
the scenario. Observe that the optimal physical representation for
this butterfly contains a sorter on edge 1_3 and a sorter on table
S. Observe also that this scenario has a highly selective left wing.
Thus, the introduction of a sorter is beneficial even for the source
data of S. Furthermore, the difference between the 10th solution
and the optimal signature is small (in particular 17%).

Overhead of Sorters. Figure 6 presents the number of sorters
contained in each of the aforementioned top-10 signatures, the cost
of the sorters, and the percentage of sorters’ cost. Observe that the
cost of the sorters is significant for the best solution (70% as per-
centage). This means that the addition of the two sorters minimizes
the cost of the rest of the activities so much, that the total cost of
the entire scenario is minimized, so that this solution is definitely a
winner compared to the best possible solution without any sorters.
The fluctuation of the sorter’s overhead, nevertheless, is impres-

54

Figure 6: Results for balanced butterfly

Data volumes on relation V 1/3*|R| 1/5*|R| 1/7*|R|

No. of different solutions in
top-10 list 0 6 4

Change at optimal solution No No Yes

Total cost (Optimal) 2.562.774 6.166.805 2.518.853

Total cost (Avg(Top-10)) 2.882.293 6.644.516 2.597.239

Total cost (10th) 3.003.573 7.444.406 2.714.168

Optimal 0 3.604.031 -43.922

Avg(Top-10) 0 3.762.223 -285.054
Difference
in total cost

10th 0 4.440.834 -289.405

Optimal 0 141% -2%

Avg(Top-10) 0 131% -10%
Difference
in total cost

(%)
10th 0 148% -10%

Figure 7: Impact of selectivity

sive: the overhead ranges from 6% (for the second best solution) to
approximately 70% for the best, third and fourth solution. This is
due to the balanced nature of the butterfly, which has many candi-
date positions for the introduction of sorters: therefore, the results
of a combination of sorters can produce significant variances.

Effect of Input Size. In the reference scenario, each of the sources
R and S contains 100,000 rows. We have experimented by varying
the size of data extracted from each source to 200,000 rows. This
experiment returns the same 8 solutions out of the top-10 list pro-